

 $\textbf{Bond Number} \ \underline{0833336}$ 

## **License and Permit Bond**

(Valid in the states of Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Ohio and Wisconsin only)
For County, City, Town or Village Only – Not valid for bonds required by the State.
Not valid for Contract, Performance, Maintenance, Subdivision, Supply or Utility Guarantee Bond.

Bill of Common To Containers (Inc.)  Elifective Date: 5/9/2011  (Valid up to 3 years)  PENAL AMOUNT OF BOND (Not valid for more than \$25,000):  Five thousand dours and 00/100  Index of the United States, to be paid to the said obligee, for which payment well and truly to be mad the bind ourselves and our legal representative, jointly and severally.  The condition of this obligation is such, that whereas, the principal has been licensed by the Obligee for:  Flooring  NOW, THEREFORE, if said Principal shall faithfully perform all the duties and comply with the laws and ordigences, (including all amendments) pertaining to the license or permit, then this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full broce for not more than 36 consecutive months, unless renewed by continuation certificate.  This bond may be terminated at any time by the Surety upon sending notice in writing to the Obligee and at the expiration of shall terminate and the Surety shall be relieved from any liebility for any subsequent acts of oniselbins of the Principal shall remained in the surety shall be relieved from any liebility for any subsequent acts of oniselbins of the Principal shall reprincipal shall remained on account of the issuance of said license and permit. The maximum liability shall night exceed the bond penalty.  Signed with our hands and sealed with our seals this, the good of the said corporation, that he said affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal, that it was saffixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.  MICHIGAN ONLY: This policy is exempt from the filing requirements of Section 2236 of the Insurance Code of 1956.	• • •	Obligee: (Principal's custo	_
Effective Date: 5/9/2011  (Valid up to 3 years)  PENAL AMOUNT OF BOND (Not valid for more than \$25,000):	International Floor Covering, Inc.	Bd of Comm of Co of Lake-St IN,a	ny cities/towns in Lake
Effective Date: (Valid up to 3 years)  PENAL AMOUNT OF BOND (Not valid for more than \$25,000):  Prove thiosistand dollars and 00/100  awful money of the United States, to be paid to the said obligee, for which payment well and truly to be mad@re bind ourselves and our legal representative, jointly and severally.  The condition of this obligation is such, that whereas, the principal has been licensed by the Obligee for:  Flooring  NOW, THEREFORE, if said Principal shall feithfully perform all the duties and comply with the laws and ordisances, (including all amendments) pertaining to the license or permit, then this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full broce. For not more han 36 consecutive months, unless renewed by continuation certificate.  This bond may be terminated at any time by the Surety upon sending notice in writing to the Obligee and at the evaluation of hirty-five (35) days from the mailing of notice or as soon thereafter as permitted by applicable law, whichever slake, this bond shall terminate and the Surety shall be relieved from any liability for any subsequent acts of omissions of the Principal.  Principal's company shall save and keep harmless the Obligee from all losses or damage which it may substitute the above instrument in may become liable on account of the issuance of said license and permit. The maximum liability shall not exceed the bond penalty.  Signed with our hands and sealed with our seals this, the 9 day of May 20 11  WEST BEND MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY (Principal) Revin A. Steiner to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the County of Washington. State of Wisconsin; that he is the Chief Executive Officer of WEST BEND MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal, that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name th	221 Stanley Street		
(Valid up to 3 years)  Five thousand solers and 00/100 per the United States, to be paid to the said obligee, for which payment well and truly to be mad@per bind purselves and our legal representative, jointly and severally.  The condition of this obligation is such, that whereas, the principal has been licensed by the Obligee for: Flooring  NOW, THEREFORE, if said Principal shall faithfully perform all the duties and comply with the laws and ordigences, (including all amendments) pertaining to the license or permit, then this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full Droce for not more than 36 consecutive months, unless renewed by continuation certificate.  This bond may be terminated at any time by the Surety upon sending notice in writing to the Obligee and at the expiration of hirty-five (35) days from the mailing of notice or as soon thereafter as permitted by applicable law which expiration of hirty-five (35) days from the mailing of notice or as soon thereafter as permitted by applicable law which it may sustain of the Principal's company shall save and keep harmless the Obligee from all losses or damage which it may sustain of the principal's plant of the sundounce of said license and permit. The maximum liability shall not exceed the bond benalty.  Signed with our hands and sealed with our seals this, the gay of May 20 11.  WEST BEND MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; which we have of the said corporation; that he is such corporate seal, that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.  NOWAY PUBLIC.  NOWAY PUBLIC.  NOWAY PUBLIC.  NOWAY PUBLIC.  NOWAY PUBLIC.		Crown Point, IN 46307	
Dollars of 5,000.00 ), awful more than \$25,000):    Powthousand dollars and 000100		Expiration Date:	5/9/2012
Awful money of the United States, to be paid to the said obligee, for which payment well and truly to be made by bind burselves and our legal representative, jointly and severally.  The condition of this obligation is such, that whereas, the principal has been licensed by the Obligee for:  Flooring  NOW, THEREFORE, if said Principal shall faithfully perform all the duties and comply with the laws and ordigances, (including all amendments) pertaining to the license or permit, then this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full borce for net more than 36 consecutive months, unless renewed by continuation certificate.  This bond may be terminated at any time by the Surety upon sending notice in writing to the Obligee and at the expiration of shall terminate and the Surety shall be relieved from any liability for any subsequent acts or omissions of the Principal.  Principal's company shall save and keep framiless the Obligee from all losses or damage which it may sugation (c) for which it may become liable on account of the issuance of said license and permit. The maximum liability shall not exceed the bond benalty.  Signed with our hands and sealed with our seals this, the grant of the said corporation and instrument; that he knows the seal of the said corporation, that he seal efficient on the signed his name thereto by like order.  STATE OF WISCONSIN  County of Washington	(Valid up to 3 years)		<b>©</b>
awful money of the United States, to be paid to the said obligee, for which payment well and truly to be mad the presentative, jointly and severally.  The condition of this obligation is such, that whereas, the principal has been licensed by the Obligee for: Flooring  NOW, THEREFORE, if said Principal shall faithfully perform all the duties and comply with the laws and ordigances, (including all amendments) pertaining to the license or permit, then this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full Director for not more than 36 consecutive months, unless renewed by continuation certificate.  This bond may be terminated at any time by the Surety upon sending notice in writing to the Obligee and at the expiration of hirty-five (35) days from the mailing of notice or as soon thereafter as permitted by applicable law, whichever is laby, this bond shall terminate and the Surety shall be relieved from any liability for any subsequent acts of omissions of the principal.  Principal's company shall save and keep harmless the Obligee from all losses or damage which it may sustain of for which it may become liable on account of the issuance of said license and permit. The maximum liability shall not exceed the bond penalty.  Signed with our hands and sealed with our seals this, the gay of May 20 11  WEST BEND MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY the corporation, that he said efficient of said instrument; that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the seal efficient of said instrument is such corporate seal, that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.  STATE OF WISCONSIN  County of Washington	PENAL AMOUNT OF BOND (Not valid for more than \$25,000):		
The condition of this obligation is such, that whereas, the principal has been licensed by the Obligee for: Flooring  NOW, THEREFORE, if said Principal shall faithfully perform all the duties and comply with the laws and ordinances, (including all amendments) pertaining to the license or permit, then this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full Droce for not more than 36 consecutive months, unless renewed by continuation certificate.  This bond may be terminated at any time by the Surety upon sending notice in writing to the Obligee and at the expiration of thirty-five (35) days from the mailing of notice or as soon thereafter as permitted by applicable law, whicheven's late, this bond shall terminate and the Surety shall be relieved from any liability for any subsequent acts of omissions of the Principal.  Principal's company shall save and keep harmless the Obligee from all losses of damage which it may sustain of or which it may become liable on account of the issuance of said license and permit. The maximum liability shall not exceed the bond penalty.  Signed with our hands and sealed with our seals this, the gay day of May 20 11  WEST BEND MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument, that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the social distribution is such corporate seal, that it was so affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal, that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.  STATE OF WISCONSIN County of Washington	Five thousand dollars and 00/100		Dollars ( 5,000.00 ),
The condition of this obligation is such, that whereas, the principal has been licensed by the Obligee for: Flooring  NOW, THEREFORE, if said Principal shall faithfully perform all the duties and comply with the laws and ordinances, (including all amendments) pertaining to the license or permit, then this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full force for not more than 36 consecutive months, unless renewed by continuation certificate.  This bond may be terminated at any time by the Surety upon sending notice in writing to the Obligee and at the expiration of hirty-five (35) days from the mailing of notice or as soon thereafter as permitted by applicable law, whicheven's label, this bond shall terminate and the Surety shall be relieved from any liability for any subsequent acts of omissions of the Principal. Principal's company shall save and keep frames the Obligee from all losses or damage which it may sustain of for which it may become liable on account of the issuance of said license and permit. The maximum liability shall not exceed the bond benalty.  Signed with our hands and sealed with our seals this, the gard of May 20 11  WEST BEND MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument, that he knows the seal of the said corporation, that he said affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal, that it was a affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.  STATE OF WISCONSIN County of Washington	awful money of the United States, to be paid to the said obligee	e, for which payment well and	I truly to be mad enve bind
all amendments) pertaining to the license or permit, then this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full brice for not more than 36 consecutive months, unless renewed by continuation certificate.  This bond may be terminated at any time by the Surety upon sending notice in writing to the Obligee and at the expiration of thirty-five (35) days from the mailing of notice or as soon thereafter as permitted by applicable law, whicheven's later, this bond shall terminate and the Surety shall be relieved from any liability for any subsequent acts or omissions of the Principal Principal's company shall save and keep hamless the Obligee from all losses or damage which it may substain of for which it may become liable on account of the issuance of said license and permit. The maximum liability shall not exceed the bond benalty.  Signed with our hands and sealed with our seals this, the 9 day of May , 20 11  WEST BENDMUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY  WEST BENDMUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal, that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.  STATE OF WISCONSIN  County of Washington  My Commission is permanent.	The condition of this obligation is such, that whereas, the princi	pal has been licensed by the	
Principal's company shall save and keep harmless the Obligee from all losses or damage which it may suatain of for which it may become liable on account of the issuance of said license and permit. The maximum liability shall not exceed the bond penalty.  Signed with our hands and sealed with our seals this, the gay of May 20 11  WEST BEND MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY  Revin A. Steiner to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the County of Washington, State of Wisconsin; that he is the Chief Executive Officer of WEST BEND MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY the corporation state of Wisconsin; that he is the Chief Executive Officer of that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal, that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.  STATE OF WISCONSIN  County of Washington  My Commission is permanent.	all amendments) pertaining to the license or permit, then this obtain 36 consecutive months, unless renewed by continuation of this bond may be terminated at any time by the Surety upon thirty-five (35) days from the mailing of notice or as soon thereas	oligation to be void; otherwise ertificate. 15 sending notice in writing to the later as permitted by applicable.	to remain in full force for not more the Obligee and at the expiration of the law, whichever is later, this bond
may become liable on account of the issuance of said license and permit. The maximum liability shall not exceed the bond benalty.  Signed with our hands and sealed with our seals this, the g day of May , 20 11.  WEST BEND MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY  (Principal)  On the 1st day of March, 2009, before me personally came Kevin A. Steiner to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the County of Washington, State of Wisconsin; that he is the Chief Executive Officer of WEST BEND MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal, that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.  STATE OF WISCONSIN  County of Washington  My Commission is permanent.  NOTARY PUBLIC		r - r - r - r - r - r - r - r - r - r -	The Market
Denalty.  Signed with our hands and sealed with our seals this, the gay of May 20 11  WEST BEND MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY  (Principal)  On the 1st day of March, 2009, before me personally came Kevin A. Steiner to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the County of Wastington, State of Wisconsin; that he is the Chief Executive Officer of WEST BEND MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal, that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.  STATE OF WISCONSIN County of Washington  My Commission is permanent.		<b>√</b>	32. A
On the 1st day of March, 2009, before me personally came Kevin A. Steiner to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the County of Washington, State of Wisconsin; that he is the Chief Executive Officer of WEST BEND MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal, that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.  STATE OF WISCONSIN County of Washington  My Commission is permanent.		and permit. The maximum	liability shall not exceed the bond
(Principal)  On the 1st day of March, 2009, before me personally came Kevin A. Steiner to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the County of Washington, State of Wisconsin; that he is the Chief Executive Officer of WEST BEND MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal, that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.  STATE OF WISCONSIN County of Washington  My Commission is permanent.	penalty.		<u> </u>
(Principal)  On the 1st day of March, 2009, before me personally came Kevin A. Steiner to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the County of Washington, State of Wisconsin; that he is the Chief Executive Officer of WEST BEND MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal, that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.  STATE OF WISCONSIN County of Washington  My Commission is permanent.	Signed with our hands and sealed with our seals this, the	9 day of Ma	y , <b>20</b> <u>11</u> .
County of Washington  John Dawell (Notary Public)  My Commission is permanent.	(Principal)  On the 1st day of March, 2009, before me personally came to depose and say: that he resides in the County of Washingto WEST BEND MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY the corporation that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the seal	Kevin A. Steiner, Chief E. Kevin A. Steiner to me known on, State of Wisconsin; that is ration described in and which affixed to said instrument is	xecutive Officer  SEAL  N, who being by me duly sworn, did not is the Chief Executive Officer of the executed the above instrument; such corporate seal, that it was so
County of Washington  John Dawell (Notary Public)  My Commission is permanent.  OF WISCO	STATE OF WISCONSIN	IANA LA FOM	AARD D SHOTTLEY
My Commission is permanent.		John Daw	2 2 2
MICHIGAN ONLY: This policy is exempt from the filing requirements of Section 2236 of the Incurance Code of 1956	County of Washington		7.
1956 PA 218 and MCL 500.2236.		quirements of Section 2236	of the Insurance Code of 1956,
NB 0054 03 09 Page 1 of 1	NB 0054 03 09		Page 1 of 1
/nor # 2-	8401 Greenway Blvd. Suite 1100   Middleton, WI 53562   Phi	one: (608) 410-3410   Fax: (877	7) 674-2663   www.wbmi.com /2,00 /ハロハのかん # 2776
100yu			(P)